APR 2 2 2004

36584650 6000070 10734881

04-28-2004

REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102732187 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Replisaurus Technologies AB Patrick Moller Mikael Fredenberg Internal Address: ___ Peter Wiwon-Nilsson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Street Address: Electrum 209, B5v Security Agreement Change of Name SE-164 40 Kista, Sweden Other City: State: Zip: 02/22/2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/734,223 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Steven S. Payne Name: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__8027 ILIFF Dr. City: Dunn Loring State: VA Zip: 22027 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 04/22/2004 Steven S. Payne Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

75219-601VE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Patrik Möller, Mikael Fredenberg and Peter Wiwen-Nilsson (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Ursviksvägen 15, 3 tr, SE 172 75 Sundbyberg, Sweden, Rådmansgatan 6, SE-114 25 Stockholm, Sweden and Brantingsgatan 40, 1 tr, SE-115 35 Stockholm, Sweden, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and Electrode for Defining and Replicating Structures in Conducting Materials" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on December 15, 2003 and having Serial No. 10/734,223;

WHEREAS, Replisaurus Technologies AB (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Sweden having a mailing address of Electrum 209, B5v, SE-164 40 Kista Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations, and continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention and any continuation-in-part thereof to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letter patent, or for the purpose of protecting titled to said invention or letter patent therefor.

Date <u>2004 - 0 2 - 22</u>	Inventor: Retal tithe (PATRIK MOLLER)
	Citizenship: SWEDISH
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss)
On this day of aforesaid, personally appeared _	, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
he the persons of those names	to me known and known to me to
free act and deed.	tho signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their

PATENT REEL: 015256 FRAME: 0362

	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
_Inventor:	Miles Tredich (MIKAEL FREDENDER
Citizenship:	SWEDISH
) ss)	
	, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	to me known and known to me to
vho signed and sea	led the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
Inventor:	Rose July Dimen Niteson (PETER WINEW-NILSSON)
Citizenship:	Swepish
) ss)	
	, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	to me known and known to me to led the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be their
	Notary Public
	Inventor: Citizenship:) ss) who signed and sea Inventor: Citizenship:) ss)

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015256 FRAME: 0363

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

It is hereby declared that we, Replisaurus HB, has assigned to

Replisaurus Technologies AB Electrum 209, B 5v SE-164 40 KISTA Sweden

our entire right to international application PCT/SE02/01179 designating all states. The international application claims convention priority from June 15, 2001 on the basis of Swedish patent application No. 0102144-3.

Place and date:

KISTA, DECEMBER 5, 2003

Typewritten name of assignor:

REPLISAURUS HB (969686-3977)

Signature of assignor: Typewritten names:

Address of assignor (company):

Karl XII Gustavs gata 16 B, SE-222 20 LUND

We accept the assignment:

Place and date:

KISTA, DECEMBER 5, 2003

REPLISAURUS TECHNOLOGIES AB (556601-4337)

Signature of assignee: Mikael Fredenberg Patrik MöllerCompany title: Partner Partner CEO

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015256 FRAME: 0364